

## Nebraska Summer Research Program - 2024

Scholar Acceptance Agreement Form University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Welcome to the 2024 Nebraska Summer Research Program. We are very excited to host you on the campus of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln from June 3, 2024 – August 7, 2024. Please read and review the expectations for summer scholars and indicate your agreement by signing and returning the form no later than May 1, 2024.

I agree to participate in the 2024 Summer Research Program at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln from June 3, 2024 – August 7, 2024. I understand that the objective of this program is preparation for graduate study and research experience. I will fully participate in educational and academic developmental activities during the summer with my faculty, mentors, and Summer Research Program administrators, whether in-person or remotely.

I hereby grant to the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, its component campuses, its representatives, employees, agents and assigns, the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use, reproduce and publish photographs of me, including my image and likeness as depicted therein for editorial, trade, advertising or any other purpose and in any manner and medium; to alter the same without restriction, and to copyright the same. I hereby release the University of Nebraska, its component campuses and its Regents, officers, employees, agents, legal representatives and assigns from any and all claims, actions and liability related to its use of said photographs.

- I understand that participation means engaging in activities to learn how to do research and how to prepare for graduate school, including attendance at related workshops and meetings.
- I understand that I will be fully participating in research activities or professional development workshops approximately 40 hours/week, unless otherwise noted.
- I understand I will be asked to submit a final report, poster, and/or presentation at the end of my summer research experience which summarizes my learning about conducting research in my discipline.
- I agree to conduct myself accordingly pursuant to the Student Code of Conduct established by the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (http://stuafs.unl.edu/dos/code)
  - **IMPORTANT**: Alcohol and alcohol paraphernalia is not permitted on University property. This includes residence halls, parking lots, academic buildings, and campus grounds. Any disruptive behavior for which alcohol is a mitigating factor will be treated as a violation of the alcohol policy. The Nebraska Summer Research Program has a zero-tolerance policy for alcohol-related violations.
  - **IMPORTANT**: The University of Nebraska-Lincoln is a tobacco-free campus. The tobacco-free policy prohibits smoking, tobacco use, and vaping on university property.
  - **IMPORTANT**: I understand that violation of the Student Code of Conduct may result in termination from the Summer Research Program. If terminated from the program, I may lose my stipend and be responsible for my own travel expenses.
- I understand that some or all of the support I receive may be considered taxable income by the IRS.

Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name:	-	